B
B
C
D
E
F
G
H

sible to minimize effect of cavitation.
(Continued on following page)
Explanation of model No.
IPH –  4 B – 2 5 – LT – 20
Design number
 11: 2A (B) , 5B, 6B
 20: 3A (B) , 4A (B)
 21: 5A, 6A
Auxiliary symbol None: Clockwise (viewed from shaft end)
 L: Counterclockwise (viewed from shaft end)
 T: With screw in type flange kit
 E: With welded type flange kit
  Auxiliary symbol must be provided in alphabetic order.Capacity (cm3/rev)
Mounting method
  A: Foot type mounting  B: Flange type mounting
Size 2, 3, 4, 5, 6
IPH Series IP Pump
B
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
G
ear P
u
m
p
s
C-2
, When using water- or glycol-based
hydraulic operating fluid, refer to page
N-3 for details on applicable models
of hydraulic pumps.
. At startup, repeat the inching operation
(start-stop) to bleed air from the pump
and pipes.
⁄ 0Equip an air bleed valve in circuits
where it is difficult to bleed air before
startup. See page C-13 for more infor-
mation.
⁄1 To ensure proper lubrication of the
pump's rubbing surfaces, supply oil to
the interior of the pump before starting
operation.
⁄2 When centering the pump shaft, eccen-
tricity with the motor shaft should be
no greater than 0.05mm. Use a pump
mounting base of sufficient rigidity.
The angle error should be no greater
than 1°.
⁄3 Contact your agent for information
about engines.
●Inverter Drive Precautions

Specifications
Application Examples
Explanation of model No.
Note 1) If chattering occurs in a circuit when CAB-T02-1-11 is used, use CAB-T02-A-11 instead.
 2) If chattering occurs in a circuit when CAB-T02-A-11 is used, use of a CAB air bleed-off valve is not required.
Part No. Part Name Q'ty
1 Valve body 1
2 Snap ring 1
3 Valve 1
4 Spring 1
2 to Rc
(previously PT) 1/4
CAB – T 0 2 – 1 – 11
Design
number
Close pressure
  1 : 0.24MPa
  {2.4kgf/cm2}
  A : 0.18MPa
  {1.8kgf/cm2}
Piping (nominal diameter)
Mounting method
  T: Screw connection type
Air bleed-off valve
Circuit Diagram A Circuit Diagram B